5600.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, \$25,000.00.

Columbus, Ohio, May 25, 1936.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

5601.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$40,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 25, 1936.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

5602.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CLEVELAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, \$10,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 25, 1936.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

5603.

APPROVAL—CANAL LAND LEASE TO LAND IN CONCORD TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO—MARGARET FARVER OF TROY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 25, 1936.

HON. CARL G. WAHL, Director, Department of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: This is to acknowledge the receipt of your recent communication with which you submit for my examination and approval a canal land lease in triplicate executed by you as Superintendent of Public Works and as Director of said Department, acting for the state of Ohio, to one Margaret Farver of Troy, Ohio. By this lease, which is one